EOBM PTO	16104	07-15-1999		Department of Commerce			
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1019A						
		101091955					
mec 7-1	RE	CORDATION FORM COVER	SHEET	JUL 13			
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission		Conveyance Type					
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement				
			Change of Name				
Correction	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other S. Government				
Correctiv Reel #	re Document	(For Use QNLY	by U.S. Government Agenc	es) cret File			
Conveying	Party(ies)		of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Rene Joseph Bran	nconnier		Month Day Year 10 23 98			
Name (line 2)				Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Daniel Brian Cum	nming		Month Day Year 10 23 98			
Name (line 2)]				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if a	dditional names of receivi	ng parties attached			
Name (line 1)	572404 B.C. Ltd	•		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)]	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	201-20436 Fraser Highway of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)		······································		separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Langley	British Columbia Can State/Country	ada V3A 4G2 Zip Code				
Domestic Re	epresentative Name a	and Address	irst Receiving Party only.				
Name [······						
Address (line 1)			t	IOE			
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
//15/1999 DNGUYEN	00000003 5810903	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581	40.00 BP						
Public burden reportin	g for this collection of information is estin	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Si	heet to be recorded, including time	for reviewing the document and			
D.C. 20231 and to the C	Office of information and Regulatory Affair Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T	omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate rs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduct rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUE	tion Project (0651-0027), Washing STS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT D	ON D.C. 20501 See OMB			
	Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover sheet(s and Trademarks, Box Assignments ,) information to: Washington, D.C. 202	31 NT			
			REEL: 010086				

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 JUL 1 3 Patent of Commerce PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (416) 961-5000						
Name Riches, McKenzie & Herbert						
Address (line 1) 2 Bloor Street East						
Address (ine 2) Suite 2900						
Address (ine 3) Toronto, Ontario M4W 3J5						
Address (line 4) Canada						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3						
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
[5,810,903 []						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-1350						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.						
R. Brant Latham - 30,013 Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature // / Date						

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0160

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/98 OMB 0851-0027	-1619C RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert Lester Jackma	30	10 23 98
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of n	eceiving parties attached
Enter additiona	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1))		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2	\		must be a separate document from Assignment 1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
pplication	Number(s) or Patent N	State/Country	Zip Code
Enter either ti	e Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).
P	atent Application Number	<u>(s)</u> Pa	itent Number(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ····································		

F

-

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0161

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

(1) RENÉ JOSEPH BRANCONNIER;

- (2) DANIEL BRIAN CUMMING; and
- (3) ROBERT LESTER JACKMAN

whose full post office addresses are:

- (1) 8412 Armstrong Road, Fort Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V3A 4R6
- (2) 32842 Ashley Way, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada, V2S 5W3
- (3) 2938 Southern Crescent, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada, V2T 5H8

in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

572404 B.C. Ltd.

(name to be changed to "THERMO TECH™ BIO CONVERSION INC.")

whose full post office address is 201-20436 Fraser Highway, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V3A 4G2, the entire right title and interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries and places in the world, in and to all improvements and inventions entitled:

"Process for Thermophilic, Aerobic Fermentation of Organic Waste"

as disclosed in United States Patent No. 5,810,903 issued September 22, 1998 and application Serial No. 08/703,031, filed August 26, 1996 and in turn to all other applications to obtain a patent for the improvements and inventions which have been or shall be filed, and in and to all original and re-issued patents which shall be issued for improvements and inventions.

PATENT REEL: 010086 FRAME: 0162 SIGNED at Langley

مرجع_, British Columbia, Canada, this جرج_, British Columbia, Canada, this (day)

day of <u>OctoSev</u> 1998. (month)

RENÉ JOSEPH BRANCONNIER

Witness' Signature* (*complete Declaration below)

Keni / Branonnie

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>J. STEPHEN BATTEY</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature of Witness

DANIEL BRIAN CUMMING

Witness' Signature* (*complete Declaration below)

Assignor's Signature

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, J. STEWITEN BARLEY, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature of Witness

ROBERT LESTER JACKMAN Witness' Signature' Assignor's Sig ature (* complete Declaration below)

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, <u>TERM VEILET</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

Signature of Witnes